THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE 24 FEBRUARY 1998

Liquidators Name & Address:	Alexander Balfour Pringle Tayfletts Isla Road Perth PH2 7HG
Office Holder Number:	24
Date of Appointment:	12th February 1998
By whom Appointed:	Creditors
18th February 1998	A B Pringle . Liquidator (10)

Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985 as amended; Section 15(6)

Sequestration of the Estate of

JANE BEATTIE OR REID

THE Estate of Jane Beattie or Reid, 34 Bantaskine Street, Falkirk FK1 5EX was sequestrated by the sheriff at Falkirk on Tuesday 17th February 1998 and G Leslie Kerr, Accountant in Bankruptcy, Strategy House, 3 Cables Wynd, Leith, Edinburgh EH6 6DT has been appointed by the Court to act as Interim Trustee on the sequestrated estate.

Any Creditor of the debtor named above is invited to submit his statement of claim in the prescribed form, with any supporting accounts or vouchers, to Ian D Fraser Esq CA, Scott Oswald & Co, 37 Wellside Place, Falkirk FK1 SRL, the agent acting on behalf of the Accountant in Bankruptcy in this sequestration.

For the purpose of formulating claims, creditors should note that the date of sequestration is Tuesday 17th February 1998.

> G Leslie Kerr Accountant in Bankruptcy Interim Trustee

Accountant in Bankruptcy Strategy House 3 Cables Wynd Leith Edinburgh EH6 6DT

(21)

WEST COAST NEWS AGENCY (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

Registered Office: Letterwalton Lodge, Ledaig, Oban, Argyll

PURSUANT to Rule 4.19(4) of The Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 I, Alexander Balfour Pringle, Chartered Accountant, Tayfletts, Isla Road, Perth PH2 7HG give notice that on 12th February 1998, I was appointed as liquidator of the above company by a resolution of a meeting of the creditors.

A B Pringle CA Liquidator 18th February 1998

The Companies Act 1985

Company Limited by Shares

Extraordinary Resolution

(Pursuant to Section 378 of the Companies Act 1985)

of

WEST COAST NEWS AGENCY (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

Passed 12th February 1998

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of West Coast News Agency (Scotland) Limited duly convened and held at The Coach House Hotel, Lochay Road, Killin, Perthshire on 12th February 1998 the following Resolution was passed as an Extraordinary Resolution of the Company:

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business and that the Company be wound up voluntarily,"

> Moira Hazelgrave-Kerr Director

Registered Office Letterwalton Lodge Ledaig Oban Argyll PA37 1RZ

(12)

(11)

Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985 as amended; Section 15(6)

Sequestration of the Estate of

WILLIAM BROWN

THE Estate of William Brown, 32 Paris Avenue, Denny FK6 SAD was sequestrated by the sheriff at Falkirk on Tuesday 17th February 1998 and G Leslie Kerr, Accountant in Bankruptcy, Strategy House, 3 Cables Wynd, Leith, Edinburgh EH6 6DT has been appointed by the Court to act as Interim Trustee on the sequestrated estate.

Any Creditor of the debtor named above is invited to submit his statement of claim in the prescribed form, with any supporting accounts or vouchers, to the Accountant in Bankruptcy, Case Management Section, Haymarket House (6th Floor), 7 Clifton Terrace, Edinburgh EH12 5DR.

For the purpose of formulating claims, creditors should note that the date of sequestration is Tuesday 17th February 1998.

> G Leslie Kerr Accountant in Bankruptcy Interim Trustee

Accountant in Bankruptcy Strategy House 3 Cables Wynd Leith Edinburgh EH6 6DT

(28)

Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985 as amended; Section 15(6)

Sequestration of the Estate of

MR ALAN ALEXANDER BURNS

THE Estate of Mr Alan Alexander Burns, 26 Cumbrae Drive, Tamfourhill, Falkirk FK1 4AH was sequestrated by the sheriff at

469